
FAN KOLMIKVÕISTLUSE 3. ETAPP 
27.03.2019, Tallinna Spordihall 

 
T 2008-2009 60m jooks 
1 Minni Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 9,62 10 
2 Heldin Laidvee 05.01.08 SK Fortis 9,69 8 
3 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 9,75 7 
4 Laura Weiss 29.01.08 Audentese SK 9,80 6 
5 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 SK Fortis 9,86 5 
6 Kertu Kertner 13.09.08 Nõmme KJK 9,93 4 
7 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 9,95 
8 Carolin Anete Pijon 05.02.08 Nõmme KJK 9,99 3 
9 Paula Laub 28.01.08 SK Fortis 10,04 
10 Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 10,13 
11 Kirke Amanda Simson 28.02.08 Audentese SK 10,19 2 
12 Kirke Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 10,21 
13 Helena Lüll 22.12.09 Nõmme KJK 10,41 
14 Meribel Männik 22.02.08 Nõmme KJK 10,59 
15 Anna Mia Atonen 26.06.09 Audentese SK 10,62 1 
16 Emma Runge 26.01.08 Audentese SK 10,76 
17 Livia Butajeva 12.04.08 SK Fortis 10,82 
18 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 SK Fortis 10,82 
19 Ilon Hook 11.12.08 SK Fortis 11,14 
20 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 SK Fortis 11,68 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 20p 
Audentese SK 9p 
Nõmme KJK 17p 
 
T 2006-2007 200m 
1 Mia Mireia Uusorg 21.11.07 Audentese SK 27,65 10 
2 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 28,78 8 
3 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 29,18 7 
4 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 Audentese SK 29,78 6 
5 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 29,86 5 
6 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 30,11 4 
7 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 30,22 3 
8 Krettel Klaar 13.05.07 SK Fortis 30,63 
9 Marta Lepik 25.10.06 Audentese SK 31,40 
10 Mei Margared Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 31,65 
11 Desiree Lepik 02.04.07 Audentese SK 31,70 
12 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 31,77 
13 Liise Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 31,88 
14 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Fortis 32,05 
15 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 32,37 2 
16 Liisa Vahter 23.05.06 Nõmme KJK 32,84 1 
17 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 SK Fortis 33,20 
18 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 33,32 
19 Hanna-Reeli Kukk 25.11.06 Nõmme KJK 33,45 
20 Henrietta Olak 07.04.06 Audentese SK 33,72 
21 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 33,82 
22 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 33,99 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 22p 
Audentese SK 13p 
Nõmme KJK 11p 
 
 



T 2006-2007 kolmikhüpe 
1 Mirelle Nataly Klais 09.05.06 Audentese SK 10.18 10 
2 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 10.05 8 
3 Miia Maiste 23.08.06 SK Fortis 9.62 7 
4 Miina Vister 14.09.06 SK Fortis 9.56 6 
5 Pia Lauren Matsalu 18.12.07 Audentese SK 8.98 5 
6 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Fortis 8.89 
7 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 8.71 
8 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 8.66 4 
9 Liise Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 8.58 
10 Marta Lepik 25.10.06 Audentese SK 8.48 
11 Kärt Antov 14.06.06 Nõmme KJK 8.35 3 
12 Mei Margared Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 8.32 
13 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 8.22 
14 Lena Maisvee 18.01.06 Audentese SK 8.17 
15 Lisette Jäätma 27.11.07 Audentese SK 8.05 
16 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 8.00 
17 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.07 Nõmme KJK 7.92 2 
18 Desiree Lepik 02.04.07 Audentese SK 7.88 
19 Helena Haapsal 27.06.06 SK Fortis 7.87 
20 Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 7.85 1 
21 Henrietta Olak 07.04.06 Audentese SK 7.81 
22 Liisa Laidna 21.05.07 Nõmme KJK 7.68 
23 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 7.35 
24 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 7.32 
25 Therese Suu 22.01.06 Nõmme KJK 6.84 
26 Kristel Nahkur 24.02.06 Nõmme KJK 6.78 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 21p 
Audentese SK 19p 
Nõmme KJK 6p 
 
T 2006-2007 kuulitõuge  2kg 
1 Emily Soots 29.04.06 SK Fortis 9.05 10 
2 Iiris Vaarmets 12.09.06 Nõmme KJK 9.01 8 
3 Ruth Mary Onga 25.03.06 SK Fortis 8.88 7 
4 Mariann Suurhans 06.10.06 Audentese SK 8.52 6 
5 Katariina Laura Palomets 21.12.06 SK Fortis 8.23 5 
6 Kristel Hallang 18.08.07 Audentese SK 7.54 4 
7 Saskia Alunurm 01.12.07 Audentese SK 7.53 3 
8 Riia Katariina Laas 31.03.06 SK Fortis 7.39 
9 Izabela Tammert 15.08.07 Audentese SK 7.33 
10 Emily Marmei 09.06.06 Nõmme KJK 7.33 2 
11 Therese Suu 22.01.06 Nõmme KJK 7.15 1 
12 Lisett Silivälja 28.12.06 SK Fortis 7.14 
13 Linda Volkov 17.09.07 Nõmme KJK 6.82 
14 Eva Laura Meidla 24.05.07 SK Fortis 6.81 
15 Sofije Rohtvee 19.04.07 Nõmme KJK 6.77 
16 Lena Maisvee 18.01.06 Audentese SK 6.75 
17 Mei Margared Tatter 05.02.07 SK Fortis 6.66 
18 Kristel Nahkur 24.02.06 Nõmme KJK 5.90 
19 Laura Kristiina Sakkaris 10.05.07 SK Fortis 5.73 
20 Susanna Kalk 04.07.07 Nõmme KJK 5.72 
21 Heidi Vakkum 20.04.07 SK Fortis 5.30 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 22p 
Audentese SK 13p 
Nõmme KJK 11p 



 
T 2008-2009 200m 
1 Minni Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 32,24 10 
2 Laura Weiss 29.01.08 Audentese SK 33,41 8 
3 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 SK Fortis 33,54 7 
4 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 33,62 6 
5 Maari Randväli 25.05.09 Nõmme KJK 33,68 5 
6 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 33,81 4 
7 Kertu Kertner 13.09.08 Nõmme KJK 34,16 3 
8 Heldin Laidvee 05.01.08 SK Fortis 34,29 
9 Kirke Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 35,15 
10 Mia Lamp 13.03.09 Audentese SK 35,31 2 
11 Carolin Anete Pijon 05.02.08 Nõmme KJK 35,37 
12 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 35,46 
13 Meribel Männik 22.02.08 Nõmme KJK 35,99 
14 Helena Lüll 22.12.09 Nõmme KJK 37,19 
15 Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 37,26 
16 Anna Mia Atonen 26.06.09 Audentese SK 37,33 1 
17 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.10 Audentese SK 37,69 
18 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 SK Fortis 38,12 
19 Marion Mandelkorn 27.04.09 SK Fortis 38,57 
20 Livia Butajeva 12.04.08 SK Fortis 39,00 
21 Vanessa Vapper 30.08.10 SK Fortis 41,39 
22 Pärle Kaur 09.01.09 SK Fortis 42,54 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 17p 
Audentese SK 11p 
Nõmme KJK 18p 
 
T 2008-2009 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Heldin Laidvee 05.01.08 SK Fortis 6.40 10 
2 Karolin Meeri Meos 27.01.08 Nõmme KJK 6.07 8 
3 Merit Malinin 05.02.09 Audentese SK 5.81 7 
4 Helmi Kask 31.05.08 SK Fortis 5.80 6 
5 Paula Laub 28.01.08 SK Fortis 5.68 5 
6 Marta-Miia Lestberg 08.01.09 SK Fortis 5.65 
7 Loore Marie Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 5.56 
8 Iiris Rebeka Saffre 24.03.08 Nõmme KJK 5.46 4 
9 Iris Teemägi 23.05.08 Nõmme KJK 5.45 3 
10 Kirke Reiman 24.10.08 Nõmme KJK 5.44 
11 Lisanne Tint 08.10.08 SK Fortis 5.42 
12 Livia Butajeva 12.04.08 SK Fortis 5.39 
13 Minni Peenoja 27.03.08 Nõmme KJK 5.39 
14 Meribel Männik 22.02.08 Nõmme KJK 5.38 
15 Kirke Amanda Simson 28.02.08 Audentese SK 5.35 2 
16 Carolin Anete Pijon 05.02.08 Nõmme KJK 5.26 
17 Heliisa Pohlak 09.01.08 Nõmme KJK 5.25 
18 Maari Randväli 25.05.09 Nõmme KJK 5.19 
19 Mirtel Kollo 09.04.10 Audentese SK 5.16 1 
20 Emma Runge 26.01.08 Audentese SK 5.15 
21 Elise Kaas 06.02.09 SK Fortis 4.97 
22 Kertu Kertner 13.09.08 Nõmme KJK 4.96 
23 Marion Mandelkorn 27.04.09 SK Fortis 4.95 
24 Mia Lamp 13.03.09 Audentese SK 4.90 
25 Ilon Hook 11.12.08 SK Fortis 4.86 
26 Pärle Kaur 09.01.09 SK Fortis 4.56 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 21p 



Audentese SK 10p 
Nõmme KJK 15p 
 
P 2006-2007 200m 
1 Trevor Kaarde 29.06.06 SK Fortis 29,39 10 
2 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 29,43 8 
3 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.07 Audentese SK 29,57 7 
4 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 30,45 6 
5 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 30,49 5 
6 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese SK 31,38 4 
7 Kristo Daniel 26.06.07 Audentese SK 31,44 
8 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 31,69 3 
9 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 32,09 
10 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 Audentese SK 32,09 
11 Maron Mangusson 04.12.06 Audentese SK 32,52 
12 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 33,44 2 
13 Juhan Rump 24.06.06 Audentese SK 33,97 
14 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 34,40 1 
15 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.07 SK Fortis 34,70 
16 Remy Solodovoi 04.03.07 Nõmme KJK 35,16 
17 Mihkel Sepp 2007 Nõmme KJK 38,26 
18 Robin Tudeberg 2007 Nõmme KJK 41,07 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 21p 
Audentese SK 19p 
Nõmme KJK 6p 
 
P 2006-2007 kolmikhüpe 
1 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 9.87 10 
2 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 9.54 8 
3 Paul Oskar Tomberg 12.10.06 Audentese SK 9.54 7 
4 Rasmus Tibar 15.06.06 Audentese SK 9.30 6 
5 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 9.13 5 
6 Dever Vahter 17.03.06 Audentese SK 9.13 
7 Trevor Kaarde 24.06.06 SK Fortis 9.03 4 
8 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 8.95 
9 Lukas Jääger 19.04.07 Audentese SK 8.59 
10 Mihkel Sepp 2007 Nõmme KJK 8.31 3 
11 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 8.20 2 
12 Kristo Daniel 26.06.07 Audentese SK 8.20 
13 Aron Andreas Aavisto 2007 Nõmme KJK 7.59 1 
14 Juhan Rump 24.06.06 Audentese SK 7.48 
15 Remy Solodovoi 04.03.07 Nõmme KJK 7.40 
16 Mihkel Piirsalu 07.02.07 SK Fortis 7.19 
17 Kusti Kaljo 17.06.07 Nõmme KJK 7.15 
18 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 7.05 
19 Kristjan Rosenberg 2007 Nõmme KJK 6.87 
20 Martin Mirt 16.01.06 Nõmme KJK 6.85 
 Robin Tudeberg 2007 Nõmme KJK NM 
 Kaspar Noor 09.07.07 Nõmme KJK NM 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 19p 
Audentese SK 21p 
Nõmme KJK6p 
 
P 2006-2007 kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Ragnar Maripuu 20.08.06 SK Fortis 10.21 10 
2 Uko Vali 02.06.08 Nõmme KJK 8.91 8 



3 Kaspar Kriitberg 02.03.06 Audentese SK 8.89 7 
4 Rasmus Tibar 15.06.06 Audentese SK 8.62 6 
5 Kevin Kütson 23.02.06 Audentese SK 8.26 5 
6 Frank Vali 02.06.08 Nõmme KJK 8.19 4 
7 Mikk Sameli 18.04.06 SK Fortis 7.59 3 
8 Kristjan Taro 30.07.07 SK Fortis 7.53 2 
9 Maron Mangusson 04.12.06 Audentese SK 7.18 
10 Risto Kalju 06.06.06 Nõmme KJK 7.02 1 
11 Tristan Tamm 20.11.07 Audentese SK 6.96 
12 Omar Nisamedtinov 03.09.07 Audentese SK 6.88 
13 Edvard Krõman 05.05.07 Nõmme KJK 6.78 
14 Jasper Valtenberg 2007 Nõmme KJK 6.71 
15 Harald Parts 08.11.06 SK Fortis 6.23 
16 Remy Solodovoi 04.03.07 Nõmme KJK 5.92 
17 Martin Mirt 16.01.08 Nõmme KJK 5.00 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 15p 
Audentese SK 18p 
Nõmme KJK 13p 
 
P 2008-2009 60m jooks 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 9,23 10 
2 Romek Aus 28.07.08 Audentese SK 9,24 8 
3 Ott Richard Hääl 02.03.08 SK Fortis 9,28 7 
4 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 9,30 6 
5 Mikael Johan Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 9,37 5 
6 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 9,44 4 
7 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 9,88 
8 Kaarel Ruus 18.12.08 Audentese SK 9,90 
9 Mooses Kuimet 08.01.08 Nõmme KJK 10,12 3 
10 Simon Lüll 29.05.08 Nõmme KJK 10,21 2 
11 Johannes Taaniel Laur 03.06.08 Nõmme KJK 10,26 
12 Henri Tooming 19.08.08 Audentese SK 10,32 
13 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskmäe 07.01.09 Audentese SK 10,35 
14 Tormi Ranaste 04.05.09 SK Fortis 10,42 1 
15 Sten Aljas 03.08.09 Audentese SK 10,51 
16 Kaspar Maksimovski 07.04.09 SK Fortis 10,92 
17 Raimond Valdre 01.01.09 SK Fortis 10,94 
18 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.08 SK Fortis 11,34 
19 Johannes Lätti 02.02.08 SK Fortis 11,47 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 12p 
Audentese SK 19p 
Nõmme KJK 15p 
 
P 2008-2009 200m 
1 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 30,89 10 
2 Ott Richard Hääl 02.03.08 SK Fortis 31,01 8 
3 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 31,02 7 
4 Kristofer Vutt 29.03.08 Audentese SK 31,06 6 
5 Romek Aus 28.07.08 Audentese SK 31,76 5 
6 Mikael Johan Mõis 21.11.09 Audentese SK 32,32 4 
7 Kaarel Ruus 18.12.08 Audentese SK 32,76 
8 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 34,25 
9 Rom Mikli 18.03.09 Audentese SK 34,59 
10 Johannes Taaniel Laur 03.06.08 Nõmme KJK 34,73 3 
11 Mooses Kuimet 08.01.08 Nõmme KJK 35,11 2 
12 Tormi Ranaste 04.05.09 SK Fortis 35,15 1 



13 Morten Pallav 25.12.09 Audentese SK 35,26 
14 Sten Aljas 03.08.09 Audentese SK 35,46 
15 Kris Mäki-Viinikka 10.02.08 SK Fortis 37,25 
16 Raimond Valdre 01.01.09 SK Fortis 38,82 
17 Johannes Lätti 02.02.08 SK Fortis 40,89 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 19p 
Audentese SK 15p 
Nõmme KJK 12p 
 
P 2008-2009 hoota kolmikhüpe 
1 Henri Romeo Orav 17.12.08 Nõmme KJK 5.95 10 
2 Aksel Tippel 21.06.08 Audentese SK 5.86 8 
3 Johannes Taaniel Laur 03.06.08 Nõmme KJK 5.77 7 
4 Frank Vali 02.06.08 Nõmme KJK 5.65 6 
5 Ott Richard Hääl 02.03.08 SK Fortis 5.57 5 
6 Sebastian Nuutmann 16.01.08 SK Fortis 5.54 4 
7 Egert Treier 27.02.08 Audentese SK 5.53 3 
8 Rom Mikli 18.03.09 Audentese SK 5.52 2 
9 Uko Vali 02.06.08 Nõmme KJK 5.50 
10 Mooses Kuimet 08.01.08 Nõmme KJK 5.49 
11 Kaur-Mattias Kuuskmäe 07.01.09 Audentese SK 5.46 
12 Joonas Tiits 27.03.09 Audentese SK 5.39 
13 Raimond Valdre 01.01.09 SK Fortis 5.28 1 
14 Tormi Ranaste 04.05.09 SK Fortis 5.23 
15 Simon Lüll 29.05.08 Nõmme KJK 5.22 
16 Henri Tooming 19.08.08 Audentese SK 5.17 
17 Kaspar Maksimovski 07.04.09 SK Fortis 5.12 
18 Magnus Müller 15.01.09 Audentese SK 5.09 
19 Johannes Lätti 02.02.08 SK Fortis 4.92 
20 Morten Pallav 25.12.09 Audentese SK 4.87 
 
Punktid: 
SK Fortis 10p 
Audentese SK 13p 
Nõmme KJK 23p 
 
 
Teatejooks 4x100m 2006-2007 2 poissi + 2 tüdrukut 
1 SK Fortis 56,4 10p 
2 Audentese SK 57,8 7p 
3 Nõmme KJK 1.01,1 5p 
 
Teatejooks 4x100m 2008-2009 2 poissi + 2 tüdrukut 
1 Audentese SK 1.02,6 10p 
2 SK Fortis 1.02,8 7p 
3 Nõmme KJK 1.04,0 5p 
 
III ETAPP 
1 SK Fortis 231p 
2 Audentese SK 207p 
3 Nõmme KJK 158p 
 
ÜLDKOKKUVÕTE 
1 Audentese SK 660p 
2 SK Fortis 624p 
3 Nõmme KJK 462p 
 
 



Peakohtunik: Hannes Randaru 
 


